In accordance with Rule
3.38 of the Insolvency A M 0 6
(England & Wales) Rules

e Notice of approval of administrator’s proposals

%

Companies House

i

09/04/2020 #384
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Companynumber | 0 [0 [2 [0 [2]0[3[4

Company name in fuli [APlF Realisations Limited

| (formerly API Foils Limited)

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin
bold black capitals.

Court details

Court name In The High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts

Manchester District Registry, Insolvency and Companies List (ChD)

Cortcaserumber [ ¢ [R[2[02 ofm[a[n[ofofol1[1]s]

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) ’ Colin Peter

Surmame I Dempster

u : Administrator’s address

Building name/number | Ernst & Young LLP

Street |Atria One, 144 Morrison Street
|

Post town | Edinburgh

County/Region |

e [E[A[3] [8E[X]

Country | United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO6

Notice of approval of administrator's proposals

Administrator’s name o

Full forename{s}

| Robert Hunter

Sumame

Kelly

O Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | Ernst & Young LLP

@ 0ther administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | 1 Bridgewater Place another administrator.
Post town I Leeds

County/Region |

oot | L[s[1[1] [s[alr

Counitry I United Kingdom

Date administrator(s) appointed

oo sfr Fo[r  [2folz[o |
E Date statement of proposals delivered to creditors

= 2Fs Fols [2lol2[o |
u Date proposals were deemed to be approved

o fofa  [o[s [2folzfo

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature date

fo’s  [o["a  [2[02]0

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO6

Notice of approval of administrator's proposals

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

cometiEme  Graig Waddell

E Where to send

ComPR™ Ernst & Young LLP

P""’e“ Atria One, 144 Morrison Street
|
|

Fetw® Edinburgh

County/Region

[ [efnls] [e[e[x]
“" - United Kingdom
| DX

| Telephane

0131 777 2431

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form te any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Notice to creditors of deemed approval of administrators’ proposals

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the
Insolvency (England and Wales} Rules 2016

Name of court High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts,
Manchester District Registry, Insoclvency and
Companies List (ChD}

Case number CR-2020-MAN-000119 of 2020

Registered name of the company APIF Realisations Limited

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company N/A

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior AP Foits Limited
to administration

Registered number 00202034

Registered office address c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 2 St Peter's Square,
Manchester, M2 3EY

Principal trading address {if different from above} N/A

Date on which the company entered 31 January 2020
administration

Date of appeintment of joint administrators 31 January 2020

Details of the joint administrators

Colin P Dempster Robert Hunter Kelly
Ernst & Young LLP Ernst & Young LLP
Atria One, 144 Morrison Street 1 Bridgewater Place
Edinburgh Leeds

Office holder number:
8908 8582

Email address: apigroup@uk.ey.com

Name of alternative persen to contact about the administration: Craig Waddell

ADMOUB24



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the joint administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors
on 26 March 2020 were deemed approved on 8 April 2020

ﬂv/
Date 8/4/20

Signed
C P Dempster
Joint Administrator

ADMO9B24



